ROU assets 3  37 817  595  797  771  1 275  -  168
Intangible assets 4  241 406  2 231  8 991  1 128  -  -  1 027
Trade receivables 9  196 789  3 033  5 100  2 023  5 680  2 102  862
Other receivables 9  13 753  101  330  364  367  341  74
Current tax assets  34  1  -  -  6  -  -
Cash and cash equivalents  116 863  2 154  2 293  1 071  6 905  2 211  736
Liabilities
Trade and other payables 15  (155 880)  (3 363)  (3 308)  (899)  (6 036)  (7 104)  (682)
Current tax liabilties  (5 891)  -  (261)  -  -  -  (59)
Interest-bearing borrowings 12  (13 739)  (740)  -  -  -  -  (89)
Financial liabilities 7  (33 178)  (642)  (1 105)  -  -  -  -
Lease liabilities 14  (33 878)  (336)  (816)  (771)  (1 330)  -  (112)
Overdrafts and
bank facilities

17  (2 028)  -  -  -  -  -  (181)

 386 138  3 094  13 096  3 762  6 913  (2 422)  1 803

The following details the Group’s sensitivity to an aggregate 10% increase or decrease, at reporting date, in the Rand
against these uncovered foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities. The amounts below
indicate the amounts by which OCI and equity would increase or decrease if the Rand strengthens or weakens by 10%.

Group
Sensitivity analysis 2021 2020
+ 10% 42 930 38 749
- 10% (42 930) (38 749)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS continued

for the year ended 28 February 2021

Santova Limited Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements 2021 | 71

The profit or loss attributable to equity holders of the Company generated in currencies other than the Group's
functional currency for the reporting period is as follows:

2021 Group
Total

R’000
Total

Euro’000
Total

GBP’000
Total

AU$’000
Total

HK$’000
Total

MUR’000
Total

SGD’000

Profit or loss for the year
attributable to equity holders
of the Company

 74 674  1 174  1 602  632  3 579  (2 711)  355

2020 Group
Total

R’000
Total

Euro’000
Total

GBP’000
Total

AU$’000
Total

HK$’000
Total

MUR’000
Total

SGD’000

Profit or loss for the year
attributable to equity holders
of the Company

 43 583  1 436  399  350  1 843  (1 277)  367

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis
The following details the Group’s sensitivity to an aggregate 10% increase or decrease in the Rand during the reporting
period against the profit attributable to equity holders of the Company. The amounts below indicate the amounts by
which profit or loss and equity would increase or decrease if the Rand strengthens or weakens by 10%.

Group
Sensitivity analysis 2021 2020
+ 10% 7 468 4 358
- 10% (7 468) (4 358)

28.2 Interest rate risk
The Group is exposed to interest rate risk in respect of variable rate borrowings and variable rate disbursement fees and
interest earned on monies disbursed on behalf of customers. This risk is managed predominantly through monitoring and
negotiation of interest rates by management on an ongoing basis with financiers and customers.

Interest rate sensitivity
The sensitivity analysis has been determined based on the exposure of interest-bearing borrowings to a 50 basis point
increase or decrease in the cost of finance. In the case of finance costs incurred on short-term borrowings to fund